into by Centenario by initiating a 1000 metre drill program making the initial cash payment of $15,000 US, and 

making the following cash payment over a 5 year term indicated below: 

Transaction Terms: 

To buy 100% (one hundred percent) of the mining rights of the mining concessions that are part of the 

'Project'. 

1. Pay an amount of US$15,000 (Fifteen thousand dollars, United States Currency) on or before 

December 31st, 2025 

2. Initiate a diamond drilling program of minimum 1000 meters in the Project within 6 months after the 

signing of the LOI. 

3. Depending on whether the drilling program is successful or not, and no later than 45 days after